the entire exercise of the conversion rights attaching to the 2017 Convertible Bonds in respect of the
principal amount of HK$75,000,000 of the 2017 Convertible Bonds at the Conversion Price of
HK$0.23 per Conversion Share. Upon such conversion of the 2017 Convertible Bonds, a total of
326,086,956 Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued, credited as fully paid, to Lushan
Investment Holdings Limited. The 326,086,956 Conversion Shares, having an aggregate nominal
value of HK$3,260,869.56, represent about 8.9% and 8.2% of the issued share capital of the
Company immediately before and after the issue of such Conversion Shares respectively.

- 1 -

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the
allotment and issue of the 326,086,956 Conversion Shares, assuming that there is no other change to
the issued share capital of the Company save for the allotment and issue of such Conversion Shares.

Immediately before conversion of
the whole of the principal amount
of the 2017 Convertible Bonds

Immediately after conversion of the
whole of the principal amount of
the 2017 Convertible Bonds

No of ordinary
Shares %

No of ordinary
Shares %

Achieve Prosper Capital Limited(Note 1) 2,171,827,290 59.49% 2,171,827,290 54.61%
Wang Xing Qiao(Note 2) 3,275,000 0.09% 3,275,000 0.08%
Bondholder 420,000,000 11.50% 746,086,956 18.76%
Public Shareholders 1,055,608,315 28.92% 1,055,608,315 26.55%(Note3)

Total 3,650,710,605 100.00% 3,976,797,561 100.00%

Notes:

1. These 2,171,827,290 Shares are held by Achieve Prosper Capital Limited and wholly and beneficially
owned by Hong Kong Shihua Holdings Limited, which is in turn wholly and beneficially owned by
Liaoning Shihua (Group) Property Development Limited 遼寧實華（集團）房地產開發有限公司. Mr.
Wang Jing, our executive Director, is the sole director of and the beneficial owner of 82.8% of the
equity interest in Liaoning Shihua (Group) Property Development Limited. By virtue of the SFO, Mr.
Wang Jing is deemed to be interested in these 2,171,827,290 Shares.

2. Wang Xing Qiao is an executive Director of the Company.